
Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 1 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Bradley Subaru WRX Sti 15:14 09:40 06:34 11:43 0:43:11

2 2 Menzies, Ian - McGowan, Robert Mitsubishi EVO 9 15:20 09:35 06:46 11:53 0:43:34

3 6 Johnsson, Erik - Biggar, Larisa Subaru WRX Sti 15:41 09:43 06:45 12:23 0:44:32

4 11 Arthur, Steve - Bonser, Phillip Mitsubishi EVO 9 16:00 09:43 06:40 12:07 00:10 0:44:40

5 3 Brinkman, Glenn - Hughes, Jaclyn Mitsubishi EVO 9 15:49 09:53 06:45 12:16 0:44:43

6 14 Yeomans, Gary - Baker, Kam Mitsubishi EVO 5 15:49 10:10 06:50 12:49 0:45:38

7 12 Penny, Andrew - Penny, Kirra Subaru WRX 16:07 10:01 07:20 12:32 00:20 0:46:20

8 9 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus Toyota Celica RA40 16:16 10:13 07:07 12:44 0:46:20

9 33 Luke, Sid - Muhling, Scott Subaru WRX 16:19 10:08 07:01 12:53 0:46:21

10 20 Oldham, Connor - Farr, Charlotte Mazda Familia 16:27 10:23 07:18 12:53 00:05 0:47:06

11 17 Jansen, Simon - Jansen, Elysia Mitsubishi EVO 6 17:05 10:36 07:13 12:56 0:47:50

11 23 Acworth, Kim - Berardo, Michelle Subaru WRX 16:45 10:27 07:16 13:22 0:47:50

13 13 Aggio, Craig - Byrne, Megan Toyota GR Yaris 16:58 10:56 07:16 12:55 0:48:05

14 19 O'Brien, Adam - Sosimenko, Mathew Mitsubishi EVO 5 17:50 10:45 07:23 13:02 0:49:00

15 15 Bergmann, Mel - Kilbride, Holly Subaru WRX 17:38 10:41 07:23 13:23 0:49:05

16 22 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe Subaru Impreza 17:35 10:53 07:35 13:11 0:49:14

17 18 Webster, Todd - Hoey, Nicola Subaru WRX Sti 17:06 11:19 07:37 13:17 0:49:19

18 24 French, Ralph - Wilson, Karl Subaru WRX 18:01 11:10 07:52 14:09 0:51:12

19 39 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cameron Hyundai Excel 18:18 11:37 07:49 13:56 0:51:40

20 26 Davidson, Matt - Davidson, Amy Subaru WRX 16:51 10:42 07:35 19:56 0:55:04

21 44 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul Toyota Corolla AE92 19:21 12:08 08:32 15:11 0:55:12

22 46 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie Toyota Corolla KE35 19:16 12:35 08:28 15:15 0:55:34

23 47 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan Hyundai Excel 20:39 16:21 09:34 16:26 1:03:00

16 Wiedman, Josh - Preston, Ryan Subaru WRX 16:02 DNF

21 Gill, Shaun - O'Shea, Kevin Mitsubishi EVO 3 DNF

36 Griffin, Ian - Priest, Raymond Toyota Celica RA60 18:14 DNF

37 Gill, Michael - Simmons, Rhys Hyundai Excel 24:55 DNF

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - QRC Heat 1



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 9 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus Toyota Celica RA40 16:16 10:13 07:07 12:44 0:46:20

2 39 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cameron Hyundai Excel 18:18 11:37 07:49 13:56 0:51:40

3 44 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul Toyota Corolla AE92 19:21 12:08 08:32 15:11 0:55:12

4 46 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie Toyota Corolla KE35 19:16 12:35 08:28 15:15 0:55:34

5 47 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan Hyundai Excel 20:39 16:21 09:34 16:26 1:03:00

36 Griffin, Ian - Priest, Raymond Toyota Celica RA60 18:14 DNF

37 Gill, Michael - Simmons, Rhys Hyundai Excel 24:55 DNF

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - QRC 2WD Heat 1



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 1 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Bradley Subaru WRX Sti 15:14 09:40 06:34 11:43 0:43:11

2 39 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cameron Hyundai Excel 18:18 11:37 07:49 13:56 0:51:40

16 Wiedman, Josh - Preston, Ryan Subaru WRX 16:02 DNF

37 Gill, Michael - Simmons, Rhys Hyundai Excel 24:55 DNF

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - QRC Junior Driver 

Heat 1



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 1 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Bradley Subaru WRX Sti 15:14 09:40 06:34 11:43 0:43:11

2 22 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe Subaru Impreza 17:35 10:53 07:35 13:11 0:49:14

3 39 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cameron Hyundai Excel 18:18 11:37 07:49 13:56 0:51:40

4 47 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan Hyundai Excel 20:39 16:21 09:34 16:26 1:03:00

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - QRC Junior CoDriver Heat 1



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Penalty Heat 1

1 29 Garner, Shane - Garner, Silvie Subaru WRX 16:55 10:50 07:25 12:58 0:48:08

2 25 Neill, Douglas - Neill, Catherine Mitsubishi EVO 6 16:54 10:51 07:23 13:33 0:48:41

3 30 Bollard, Evan - Martin, Mitch Mazda RX2 17:27 11:26 07:43 13:46 00:15 0:50:37

4 31 Micjian, David - O'Connor, Kevin Subaru WRX 18:03 11:39 07:43 14:11 0:51:36

5 38 VanDerWilk, Michelle - Brumley, Kassandra Subaru Impreza 18:21 11:42 08:13 14:31 0:52:47

6 35 Mole, Craig - Smith, Craig Datsun Stanza 25:31 11:09 07:37 13:26 0:57:43

7 34 Bland, Nigel - Rourke, Michael Holden Commodore 20:35 13:38 08:56 16:26 0:59:35

8 48 Reid, Gary - Szandurski, John Datsun 180B 21:57 14:08 09:41 17:20 1:03:06

40 Dutton, Heath - Arbon, Anthony Daihatsu Charade 18:20 11:40 07:52 DNF

Allocated Time

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - Clubman Heat 1



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Penalty Heat 2

1 1 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Bradley Subaru WRX Sti 04:36 09:24 06:28 11:33 04:23 0:36:24

2 11 Arthur, Steve - Bonser, Phillip Mitsubishi EVO 9 04:59 09:27 06:39 11:58 04:45 0:37:48

3 6 Johnsson, Erik - Biggar, Larisa Subaru WRX Sti 04:58 09:24 06:40 12:10 04:44 0:37:56

4 12 Penny, Andrew - Penny, Kirra Subaru WRX 04:44 09:42 06:52 12:21 04:41 0:38:20

5 2 Menzies, Ian - McGowan, Robert Mitsubishi EVO 9 04:41 09:22 06:40 12:41 04:57 0:38:21

6 3 Brinkman, Glenn - Hughes, Jaclyn Mitsubishi EVO 9 04:54 09:33 06:46 12:21 04:54 0:38:28

7 14 Yeomans, Gary - Baker, Kam Mitsubishi EVO 5 04:49 10:10 06:51 12:48 04:49 0:39:27

8 9 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus Toyota Celica RA40 05:09 10:06 07:05 12:31 04:58 0:39:49

9 13 Aggio, Craig - Byrne, Megan Toyota GR Yaris 04:59 10:34 07:25 12:42 04:50 0:40:30

10 15 Bergmann, Mel - Kilbride, Holly Subaru WRX 05:08 10:26 07:15 13:06 05:03 0:40:58

11 19 O'Brien, Adam - Sosimenko, Mathew Mitsubishi EVO 5 05:03 10:32 07:15 13:14 05:11 0:41:15

12 17 Jansen, Simon - Jansen, Elysia Mitsubishi EVO 6 05:30 10:29 07:13 13:07 04:57 0:41:16

13 23 Acworth, Kim - Berardo, Michelle Subaru WRX 04:58 10:25 07:22 13:52 05:09 00:05 0:41:51

14 18 Webster, Todd - Hoey, Nicola Subaru WRX Sti 05:09 10:47 07:36 13:17 05:09 0:41:58

15 33 Luke, Sid - Muhling, Scott Subaru WRX 05:24 10:13 07:07 14:30 05:47 00:10 0:43:11

16 22 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe Subaru Impreza 05:12 10:57 07:24 14:45 05:32 0:43:50

17 26 Davidson, Matt - Davidson, Amy Subaru WRX 05:22 11:19 07:55 14:22 05:35 0:44:33

18 39 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cameron Hyundai Excel 05:27 11:35 07:46 14:32 05:47 0:45:07

19 24 French, Ralph - Wilson, Karl Subaru WRX 05:32 11:29 08:06 14:50 05:43 0:45:40

20 37 Gill, Michael - Simmons, Rhys Hyundai Excel 06:02 13:21 08:27 14:46 05:37 0:48:13

21 44 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul Toyota Corolla AE92 06:09 12:25 08:44 16:15 06:35 0:50:08

22 46 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie Toyota Corolla KE35 05:59 13:21 09:33 16:42 06:46 0:52:21

16 Wiedman, Josh - Preston, Ryan Subaru WRX DNF

20 Oldham, Connor - Farr, Charlotte Mazda Familia 05:13 DNF

21 Gill, Shaun - O'Shea, Kevin Mitsubishi EVO 3 DNF

36 Griffin, Ian - Priest, Raymond Toyota Celica RA60 DNF

47 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan Hyundai Excel 06:40 DNF

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - QRC Heat 2



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Penalty Heat 2

1 9 Badenoch, Clay - Fraser, Angus Toyota Celica RA40 05:09 10:06 07:05 12:31 04:58 0:39:49

2 39 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cameron Hyundai Excel 05:27 11:35 07:46 14:32 05:47 0:45:07

3 37 Gill, Michael - Simmons, Rhys Hyundai Excel 06:02 13:21 08:27 14:46 05:37 0:48:13

4 44 Keane, Jason - Robinson, Paul Toyota Corolla AE92 06:09 12:25 08:44 16:15 06:35 0:50:08

5 46 Greenalsh, Kerrin - Greenalsh, Debbie Toyota Corolla KE35 05:59 13:21 09:33 16:42 06:46 0:52:21

36 Griffin, Ian - Priest, Raymond Toyota Celica RA60 DNF

47 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan Hyundai Excel 06:40 DNF

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - QRC 2WD Heat 2



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Penalty Heat 2

1 1 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Bradley Subaru WRX Sti 04:36 09:24 06:28 11:33 04:23 0:36:24

2 39 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cameron Hyundai Excel 05:27 11:35 07:46 14:32 05:47 0:45:07

3 37 Gill, Michael - Simmons, Rhys Hyundai Excel 06:02 13:21 08:27 14:46 05:37 0:48:13

16 Wiedman, Josh - Preston, Ryan Subaru WRX DNF

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - QRC Junior Driver 

Heat 2



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Penalty Heat 2

1 1 Williams, Ryan - Jones, Bradley Subaru WRX Sti 04:36 09:24 06:28 11:33 04:23 0:36:24

2 22 Tanzer, Anthony - Tanzer, Chloe Subaru Impreza 05:12 10:57 07:24 14:45 05:32 0:43:50

3 39 Christensen, Ben - Christensen, Cameron Hyundai Excel 05:27 11:35 07:46 14:32 05:47 0:45:07

47 Swinbourne, Ian - Swinbourne, Rylan Hyundai Excel 06:40 DNF

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - QRC Junior CoDriver  Heat 2



Rank CarNo Crew Vehicle SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 Penalty Heat 2

1 29 Garner, Shane - Garner, Silvie Subaru WRX 05:20 10:33 07:29 13:09 05:10 0:41:41

2 25 Neill, Douglas - Neill, Catherine Mitsubishi EVO 6 05:12 10:50 07:38 13:34 05:29 0:42:43

3 31 Micjian, David - O'Connor, Kevin Subaru WRX 05:25 10:50 07:41 14:03 05:23 0:43:22

4 30 Bollard, Evan - Martin, Mitch Mazda RX2 05:20 11:39 07:53 14:06 05:30 0:44:28

5 38 VanDerWilk, Michelle - Brumley, Kassandra Subaru Impreza 05:45 12:02 08:05 14:35 05:36 0:46:03

6 48 Reid, Gary - Szandurski, John Datsun 180B 06:45 14:36 09:51 17:48 07:18 0:56:18

7 34 Bland, Nigel - Rourke, Michael Holden Commodore 06:05 12:55 08:48 33:58 06:18 1:08:04

35 Mole, Craig - Smith, Craig Datsun Stanza 05:24 DNF

40 Dutton, Heath - Arbon, Anthony Daihatsu Charade DNF

2024 Quality Accounting Coffs Coast Rally

Final Results - Clubman Heat 2 


